Division	of Health Service Re		NW MATE CHOVEY				
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		((X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING:					
MHL054-164			B. WING				
***************************************		OTDEET AL	nnesee ATV.	STATE, ZIP CODE			
NAME OF F	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
WITH A PURPOSE FAMILY CARE #1 DOVER, NC 28526							
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		DOVLIN,		DOOM DI	R'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	N (X5)	
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX	(EACH COR	RECTIVE ACTION SHOULD	BE COMPLETE	
PREFIX TAG	REGULATORY OR L	SCIDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	CROSS-REFE	RENCED TO THE APPROPI	RIATE DATE	
ino			1		DEFICIENCY)		
		We 7	V 000				
V 000	INITIAL COMMEN	18	V 500	*************************************			
,	A	As malated on December					
	An annual survey v	was completed on December			,		
	11, 2019. A deficie	ency was cited.					
	This facility is liken	sed for the following service					
	This facility is licen	AC 27G .5600A, Supervised	1				
'	Living for Adults wi	AC 27G .000A, Supervised					
1	FINING for Addits wi	Mit Mentar Infoos.			-	***	
	! : A cictor facility is ic	lentified in this report. The					
	oister facility will be	e identified as sister facility A.				1 to 000	
	The eleter facility A	client will be identified as		00mmoo.+			
	client A1.	CONOTIC AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE		- Comment			
	OBOTICA (1.			***************************************		on (management	
11445	070 0000 00446	Naminas	V 115	*		***************************************	
V 115	27G .0208 Client \$	services					
	404 NOAC 27G 0	208 CLIENT SERVICES	***************************************	***************************************		· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
	(a) Enablition that a	rovide activities for clients shal	ı Î		WIII-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1	Vocamento Vocame	
	assure that:	MONIGE BEHANIES IOI GIIGHES OFFE	***	TALL TANADA		•	
	(1) coace and sun	ervision is provided to ensure		D: C	Coccetion		
ł	the safety and wel	fare of the clients:		Plan of	Contections.		
	(2) activities are st	uitable for the ages, interests,		dod	horas well	ر	
	and treatment/hab	ilitation needs of the clients		INCOL	Correction. ciency will crected crected distely. I	*	
	served; and	,		be a	crected		
	(3) clients participa	ate in planning or determining		1	Winholm II		
1	activities.			(W)		أسانا	
}	(h) Facilities or pro	ograms designated or describe	d	have &	put the com	PHANCE	
	in these Rules as	"24-hour" shall make services	-				
	available 24 hours	a day, every day in the year.			eside the		
	unless otherwise	specified in the rule.		Laga	ence and P	ا ا	
	(c) Facilities that s	serve or prepare meals for	Anna Canada	Gratil Cr	ercy and P e Dexit pag		
	clients shall ensur	e that the meals are nutritious.		in the	e yext pag	es,	
	(d) When clients y	who have a physical handicap				امادا	
1	are transported, the	ne vehicle shall be equipped		AS 2	aloo. This dicated on the sheet.	SA T	
	with secure adapt	ive equipment.			Instal mi	tre !	
	(e) When two or r	nore preschool children who	,	WAS I	Co Central 11-		
	require special as	sistance with boarding or riding	4	Leuplana	Him sheet.	•	
1	in a vehicle are tr	ansported in the same vehicle,			l es		
	there shall be one	adult, other than the driver, to	w		AA	,	
	assist in supervisi	ion of the children.	'			,	
	0 86 0 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3	NA STATE OF THE ST					
Division of Health Service Regulation LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE					TITLE	(X6) DATE	
				nistrator		12124119	
	Wizoluth	muti	<u>(1,6347) 1</u>	0P6L11	<u> </u>	If continuation sheet 1 of 3	
STATE FO	KM ()		***				
				DEC	EIVED		

PAGE 04/06

WITH A PURPOSE F.C

50:03 \$255080143

By DHSR- Mental Health Licensing at 8:23 am, Dec 27, 2019

Division	of Health Service Re	egulation				Landa Communication
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA			(X2) MULTIPI	LE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER;	A. BUILDING:		<u> </u>	
					-	
		MHL054-164	B. WING			12/11/2019
			DESCRIPTION OF ALTIV	STATE, ZIP CODE		,
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	·		31M1E, 21F 000E	,	
WATEN	PURPOSE FAMILY CA	LIME: 44	ICK ROAD			
1411117		DOVERY!	NC 28526		DO DE ALI DE CODDICATI	ON (VE)
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID PREFIX	(EACH COR	R'S PLAN OF CORRECTI RECTIVE ACTION SHOUL	LDBE COMPLETE
PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL. SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	CROSS-REFE	RENCED TO THE APPRO	PRIATE DATE
TAG			1		DEFICIENCY)	
		4	V 115			
V 115	Continued From pa	age 1	1 4 110			
			}			
			1			
			ļ			
	This Rule is not m	et as evidenced by:		•		
	Based on observat	tion, record reviews, and				
	interviews the facil	ity failed to ensure services				1
	were available 24 l	hours a day for 2 of 2 audited				
	clients (#1 and #2)	. The findings are:		, »		
	Observation of cicl	ter facility A between	1			a vi
	approximately 11.5	30 am and 3:30 pm on 12/11/19				
	revealed 3 clients	(#1, #2 and client A1) present	•	***		
	at the facility durin	ig the survey process all three		6		
	clients were provide	led lunch by staff 1. All three	ļ			
	clients moved free	ly around the facility, including				
	sitting outside on t	he porches.	Ì			
į L	Citaria de la companya de la company	•		***************************************	WATER	!
ļ	Observation of the	facility at approximately 3:45	1	***************************************		İ
	pm on 12/11/19 re	vealed the inside temperature				
		heat had not been turned on				
	for a period of time	э.				
		فطعت معالم المستحد والأطلاع المال الاستراد		***************************************		<u> </u>
		9 of client #1's record revealed	•			1
	- 64 year old male	definited 2/1/12.	1	**************************************		o aliance
ľ	- Diagnoses includ	ded Schizophrenia, paranoid		***		Comp"ine
	type, Alconol Dep	endence, in remission, and opmental Disability, mild.	*		100 6	Y DATE PARTY
	intellectral/Develo	promor browning, mos.		141An	it roused	m for park
	During interview a	it sister facility A on 12/11/19	1		1	المام المال
[client #1 stated:	dd mennenner amanethan it is near alline a sa a a a		This de	nciency w	2/4/0
	He had lived at t	he facility for a couple of years		include	L-CIENT#	1 4
İ	and had previous	ly lived at different group home	s.	7 1 4	2 will star	i mit
	- He liked the faci	lity because the staff knew him		1 (Prod. 1	1 XZ / 1X / 1 C - 2 XX	1 000
] `	- He sometimes s	stayed at "the other" facility.		the L	pover site An	a Nuc
				have A	y overnight ther site, 65	t visits
	During interview of	during the facility tour on		In the n	than site, ~	
	12/11/19 when as	ked "Is this your room?" client	Î	TO 5000	2	
Division of	Health Service Regulation				***************************************	If continuation sheet 2 of
STATE FO			589Đ	0P6L11		n communion steer 2 of

Elizweth Smith

administration

12/24/19

PRINTED: 12/16/2019 FORM APPROVED

STATEMEN	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING:	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
			n. DONDONIO,		
		MHL054-164	B. WING	······································	12/11/2019
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STATE, ZIP CODE	,
WITH A PURPOSE FAMILY CARE #1 2204 LOVICK ROAD DOVER, NC 28526					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CO	R'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) RECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE RENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE DEFICIENCY)
V 115	Continued From pa		V 115		
	- 34 year old male: - Diagnoses include type, Cocaine Use Use Disorder, mod Dependence. During interview at client #2 stated he while" and they spe During interview or clients sometimes: A. During interview or Administrator/Direct stated: - She only employe had 3 clients betwee - Clients were som to make it easier to - She knew she ne - The clients of the - She understood t	9 of client #2's record revealed: admitted 10/16/14. ed Schizophrenia, paranoid Disorder, moderate, Cannabis erate, and Nicotine sister facility A on 12/11/19 had lived at the facility "a little ent time at sister facility A. 12/11/19 staff #1 stated the spent the night at sister facility 12/11/19 the ctor/Qualified Professional ed 3 staff, including herself, and sen two facilities. etimes taken to sister facility A or manage. eded to hire additional staff, two facilities got along, he requirement for services in ial facility to be available 24		CIENTE A LE STATE STATE CONTRACTOR OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF S	E: Client # 1 and 2 Will have A Compliance Remain with St the Dover site Mes and will not g/9/20 and to the other F they visit the back to the Dover Sleep. Al Staff will be when New mers come to there. Until then, rent staff will at the Dover site Le other site, howing Client#1 ient # 2 At site. They will ided 24-hour at al care At their ate Site.
Thicks of L	lealth Service Regulation				
TIMESTON OF P	lesia i ocivice Neguision	•	6000		If continuation sheet 3 of

STATE FORM
Clizybeth Smith

administrator

12/24/19

	_	- A V C			
	,	AX S	SHEET	·	
WITH	t A PUR	LPOSE F	FAMILY C	ARE, INC.	•
To: N	IC Depart	ment of	Health and	Human	•
servic	ces -ATT	N: Conn	<u>ie Andersou</u>	<u> </u>	
Fax #	: <u>(919)</u>	7 15-807	78		
		•	e Family (lare-Liz	
<u>Smít</u>	h (Admi	<u>inistrat</u>	or)		water
Comr	uents:				
				tion for Wit	<u> </u>
-		ly care#	1-Dover Hou	<u>e</u>	
Thank	2.5	-			
					,,,,,
		<u> </u>			
				 	_
			•		



ROY COOPER . Governor

MANDY COHEN, MD, MPH | Secretary

MARK PAYNE . Director, Division of Health Service Regulation

December 17, 2019

Elizabeth Smith, Administrator/Director With A Purpose Family Care, Inc. 6257 Roberts Drive La Grange, NC 28551

Re:

90/70

₽₽₩₽

Annual Survey completed 12/11/19

With A Purpose Family Care #1, 2204 Lovick Road, Dover, NC 28526

MHL # 054-164

E-mail Address: lil227@hotmail.com

Dear Ms. Smith:

Thank you for the cooperation and courtesy extended during the annual survey completed December 11, 2019

Enclosed you will find all deficiencies cited listed on the Statement of Deficiencies Form. The purpose of the Statement of Deficiencies is to provide you with specific details of the practice that does not comply with state regulations. You must develop one Flan of Correction that addresses each deficiency listed on the State Form and return it to our office within ten days of receipt of this letter. Below you will find details of the type of deficiencies found, the time frames for compliance plus what to include in the Plan of Correction.

Type of Deficiencies Found

The tag cited is a standard level deficiency.

Time Frames for Compliance

Standard level deficiency must be corrected within 60 days from the exit of the survey, which is February 9, 2020.

What to include in the Plan of Correction

- Indicate what measures will be put in place to correct the delicient area of practice (i.e. changes in policy and procedure, staff training, changes in staffing patterns, etc.).
- Indicate what measures will be put in place to prevent the problem from occurring again.
- Indicate who will monitor the situation to ensure it will not of cur again.
- Indicate how often the monitoring will take place.
- Sign and date the bottom of the first page of the State Form.

MENTAL HEALTH LICENSURE & CERTIFICATION SECTION NC DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES • DIVISION OF HEALTH SERVICE REGULATION

LOCATION: 1800 Umstead Drive, Williams Building, Raleigh, NC 27603 MAILING ADDRESS: 2718 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC 27699-2718 www.ncdhhs.gov/dhsr • TEL: 919-855-3795 • FAX: 919-715-8078

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY / AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER

WITH A PURPOSE F.C

20:03

December 17, 2019
Elizabeth Smith, Administrator/Director
With A Purpose Family Care, Inc.

Make a copy of the Statement of Deficiencies with the Plan of Correction to retain for your records. Please do not include confidential information in your plan of correction and please remember never to send confidential information (protected health information) via email.

Send the <u>original</u> completed form to our office at the following address within 10 days of receipt of this letter.

Mental Health Licensure and Certification Section NC Division of Health Service Regulation 2718 Mail Service Center Raleigh, NC 27699-2718

A follow up visit will be conducted to verify all violations have been corrected. If we can be of further assistance, please call Wendy Boone at 252-568-2744.

Sincerely,

Connie Anderson

Facility Compliance Consultant I

Mental Health Licensure & Certification Section

Cc: <u>DHSRreports@eastpointe.net</u>